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Annexure - 1

Weighted average GCV of Coal for FY 2023-24 in following format: 

GCV on 
receipt 
basis

Progressive 
Weighted 

Average GCV

During the 
month

Upto the 
month

During the month Upto the month
For the 
month

Upto the 
month

MT Kcal/kg MT Kcal/kg Kcal/kg MT MT Kcal/kg Kcal/kg
1 2 3 4 5 6=(2*3+4*5)/2+4 7 8 9=6*7 10 11=9/7 12=10/8

Apr-23 45,667            3,261                1,39,017                     3,535               3,468                      1,32,582         1,32,582           45,97,41,550         45,97,41,550             3,468        3,468               
May-23 52,103            3,468                1,36,232                     3,411               3,426                      1,41,150         2,73,732           48,36,30,933         94,33,72,484             3,426        3,446               
Jun-23 47,184            3,426                1,47,157                     3,305               3,334                      1,64,379         4,38,111           54,80,80,803         1,49,14,53,287          3,334        3,404               
Jul-23 29,962            3,334                1,72,501                     3,231               3,246                      1,62,073         6,00,185           52,61,31,586         2,01,75,84,873          3,246        3,362               

Aug-23 40,390            3,246                1,29,035                     3,210               3,219                      1,63,267         7,63,452           52,54,89,789         2,54,30,74,661          3,219        3,331               
Sep-23 6,158              3,219                1,55,553                     3,426               3,418                      1,29,162         8,92,614           44,14,33,900         2,98,45,08,561          3,418        3,344               
Oct-23 32,549            3,418                1,18,019                     3,218               3,261                      1,04,120         9,96,734           33,95,86,138         3,32,40,94,699          3,261        3,335               
Nov-23 46,448            3,261                1,23,824                     3,464               3,409                      1,36,867         11,33,601         46,65,75,440         3,79,06,70,139          3,409        3,344               
Dec-23 33,405            3,409                1,62,437                     3,321               3,336                      1,71,468         13,05,069         57,20,61,463         4,36,27,31,602          3,336        3,343               
Jan-24 24,373            3,336                1,71,326                     3,476               3,459                      1,69,850         14,74,919         58,75,01,492         4,95,02,33,094          3,459        3,356               
Feb-24 25,850            3,459                1,58,230                     3,531               3,521                      1,47,528         16,22,447         51,94,28,743         5,46,96,61,836          3,521        3,371               
Mar-24 36,552            3,521                2,41,299                     3,980               3,919                      1,22,890         17,45,337         48,16,29,861         5,95,12,91,697          3,919        3,410               

Coal consumed Total Heat of Coal consumed

Kcal/kg

Month
Opening 

balance of 
coal

Wtd. Av. GCV 
of Previous 
month (I.e. 

GCV of 
opening 
balance)

Coal received during 
the month

Weighted 
Average GCV 
of Received 
Coal during 
the month

Wtd. Av. GCV of 
received coal for 

the month
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Coal and GCV details - FY 2023-24: 

S. No. Month Source of Coal
Coal received during 

the month

Weighted Average GCV of 
Received Coal during the 

month
Coal Consumed

1 Apr-23 (Shakti Coal) 1,39,017.29                   3,535.48                                   1,32,581.62        
2 May-23 (Shakti Coal) 1,36,231.80                   3,410.58                                   1,41,150.30        
3 Jun-23 (Shakti Coal) 1,47,157.30                   3,304.71                                   1,64,379.27        
4 Jul-23 (Shakti Coal) 1,72,501.04                   3,230.97                                   1,62,073.37        
5 Aug-23 (Shakti Coal) 1,29,035.14                   3,209.93                                   1,63,267.10        
6 Sep-23 (Shakti Coal) 1,55,553.30                   3,425.55                                   1,29,162.35        
7 Oct-23 (Shakti Coal) 1,18,019.06                   3,218.42                                   1,04,119.92        
8 Nov-23 (Shakti Coal) 1,23,823.60                   3,464.29                                   1,36,867.06        
9 Dec-23 (Shakti Coal) 1,62,436.88                   3,321.30                                   1,71,468.42        

10 Jan-24 (Shakti Coal) 1,71,326.40                   3,476.41                                   1,69,849.62        
Feb-24 (Shakti Coal) 1,50,710.44                   3,502.00                                   1,46,424.89        
Feb-24 (Pachhwara Coal) 7,520.00                        4,112.00                                   1,103.45              
Mar-24 (Shakti) 71,150.40                      3,493.00                                   66,443.12            
Mar-24 (Pachhwara Coal) 1,70,148.24                   4,183.00                                   56,446.58            

18,54,630.89                17,45,337.07      

11
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Annexure - 2

Weighted average GCV of Oil for FY 2023-24 in following format: 

GCV on 
receipt 

basis

Progressive 
Weighted 

Average GCV

During the 
month

Upto the month During the month Upto the month
For the 
month

Upto the 
month

KL Kcal/Ltr KL Kcal/Ltr Kcal/Ltr KL KL
1 2 3 4 5 6=(2*3+4*5)/2+4 7 8 9=6*7 10 11=9/7 12=10/8

Apr-23 266                    10,700               178                       10,700               10,700                      122                    122                       13,05,079                 13,05,079                     10,700       10,700              
May-23 321                    10,700               135                       10,700               10,700                      166                    288                       17,72,733                 30,77,812                     10,700       10,700              
Jun-23 290                    10,700               58                          10,700               10,700                      122                    410                       13,06,641                 43,84,453                     10,700       10,700              
Jul-23 226                    10,700               178                       10,700               10,700                      201                    611                       21,53,685                 65,38,139                     10,700       10,700              

Aug-23 203                    10,700               202                       10,700               10,700                      58                       669                       6,23,682                   71,61,820                     10,700       10,700              
Sep-23 346                    10,700               -                        10,700               10,700                      105                    774                       11,24,463                 82,86,283                     10,700       10,700              
Oct-23 241                    10,700               136                       10,700               10,700                      115                    889                       12,29,623                 95,15,906                     10,700       10,700              
Nov-23 262                    10,700               164                       10,700               10,700                      99                       989                       10,63,002                 1,05,78,908                 10,700       10,700              
Dec-23 326                    10,700               -                        10,700               10,700                      93                       1,081                   9,90,071                   1,15,68,979                 10,700       10,700              
Jan-24 234                    10,700               136                       10,700               10,700                      56                       1,137                   5,99,853                   1,21,68,832                 10,700       10,700              
Feb-24 314                    10,700               -                        10,700               10,700                      102                    1,239                   10,88,190                 1,32,57,022                 10,700       10,700              
Mar-24 212                    10,700               175                       10,700               10,700                      117                    1,356                   12,55,260                 1,45,12,282                 10,700       10,700              

Oil consumed Total Heat of Oil consumed

Heat Kcal Kcal/Ltr

Month
Opening 

balance of Oil

Wtd. Av. GCV 
of Previous 
month (I.e. 

GCV of 
opening 
balance)

Oil received 
during the 

month

Weighted 
Average GCV 
of Received 

Oil during the 
month

Wtd. Av. GCV of 
received Oil for 

the month
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Annexure - 3

Amount (INR)

GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Ltd 

 Month wise Fuel Cost for FY 23-24 

Sl.No Month Coal Cost Freight Cost Oil Cost Total

1 Apr-23 30,47,96,145                        59,39,71,526                        1,49,41,458                          91,37,09,129                         

2 May-23 26,48,56,397                        57,17,47,629                        1,05,93,740                          84,71,97,767                         

3 Jun-23 32,09,14,497                        62,08,48,215                        45,60,295                             94,63,23,007                         

4 Jul-23 34,05,59,247                        70,90,73,908                        1,20,27,358                          1,06,16,60,513                      

5 Aug-23 24,29,89,554                        53,91,47,309                        1,36,12,777                          79,57,49,640                         

6 Sep-23 30,83,80,735                        67,08,86,297                        -                                         97,92,67,032                         

7 Oct-23 25,33,46,942                        50,63,55,519                        1,12,50,375                          77,09,52,837                         

8 Nov-23 24,62,51,414                        53,26,22,053                        1,55,38,661                          79,44,12,127                         

9 Dec-23 33,86,91,326                        68,14,02,587                        -                                         1,02,00,93,913                      

10 Jan-24 33,27,39,298                        71,21,83,573                        1,09,90,917                          1,05,59,13,788                      

11 Feb-24 32,70,25,550                        61,56,42,433                        -                                         94,26,67,982                         

12 Mar-24 89,80,86,397                        43,36,39,413                        1,34,31,640                          1,34,51,57,449                      

4,17,86,37,500                   7,18,75,20,462                   10,69,47,222                       11,47,31,05,184                    Total
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Annexure - 4 (colly.)
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GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited
Balance Sheet as at February 07,2024 & March 31, 2024   

(All amounts in INR lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars Notes  As at February 07, 
2024 

 From 08.02.2024 to 
31.03.2024 

 As at March 31, 
2024  As at March 31, 2023 

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 3               277,936.86 -3048.68              274,888.18                        295,951.12 
Intangible assets 4                      394.05 -34.67                     359.38                               598.76 
Financial assets 0.00

Investments 5                              -   0.00                            -                                         -   
Other financial assets 6                      133.82 0.00                     133.82                               133.82 

Other non-current assets 7                              -   0.00                            -                              5,535.90 
Total Non - Current Assets               278,464.73 -3083.35              275,381.38                        302,219.60 

Current Assets
Inventories 8                   9,107.58 6889.73                15,997.31                            9,517.58 
Financial assets 0.00

Trade receivables 9                              -   0.00                            -                                         -   
Cash and cash equivalents 10                   3,976.12 473.15                  4,449.28                            4,331.37 
Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents 11                              -   1216.99                  1,216.99                                 59.79 
Loans 12                   6,544.77 0.00                  6,544.77                            7,742.03 
Other financial assets 6                          4.94 2.63                         7.57                                   7.04 

Current tax assets 13                      615.42 -100.98                     514.44                               465.63 
Other current assets 7                   3,337.96 890.01                  4,227.97                          16,063.26 
Total Current assets                 23,586.79 9371.53                32,958.32                          38,186.70 

Total Assets               302,051.52 6288.18              308,339.70                        340,406.30 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity 
Equity share capital 14                          9.00 0.00                         9.00                        126,519.56 
Other equity 15              (338,781.29) -1080.31            (339,861.60)                       (532,222.37)
Total Equity              (338,772.29) -1080.31            (339,852.60)                       (405,702.81)

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 16               107,999.00 3578.00              111,577.00                                       -   
Provisions 17                          7.07 -3.32                         3.75                                 11.54 
Total Non-current liabilities               108,006.07 3574.68              111,580.75                                 11.54 

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Borrowings 18               515,841.24 0.00              515,841.24                        391,329.48 
Trade payables - Total outstanding dues of : 0.00

: Micro and Small Enterprises                        21.09 185.02                     206.11                               207.07 
: Creditors other than Micro and Small enterprises 19                      551.28 10143.82                10,695.10                            4,348.59 

Other financial liabilities 20                 16,205.11 -6546.05                  9,659.06                        349,994.40 
Provisions 17                        33.77 7.44                       41.20                                 42.57 
Other current liabilities 21                      165.25 3.58                     168.83                               175.46 
Total Current liabilities               532,817.74 3793.81              536,611.55                        746,097.57 

Total Liabilities               640,823.81 7368.49              648,192.30                        746,109.11 

Total Equity and Liabilities               302,051.52 6288.18              308,339.70                        340,406.30 

�Annexure - 5 21
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GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited
Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended February 07,2024 & March 31, 2024 

(All amounts in INR lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars Notes For the period ended 
February 07, 2024

From 08.02.2024 to 
31.03.2024

For the year ended 
March 31, 2024

For the year ended 
March 31, 2023

Income
Revenue from operations 22 117587.13 19831.67 137,418.80                       113,440.20                   
Other income 23 1592.59 1869.60 3,462.19                           833.01                          
Total income 119179.72 21701.27 140,880.99                       114,273.21                   

Expenses
Cost of materials consumed 94921.18 13943.4 108,864.57                       97,392.66                     
Employee benefits expense 24 916.69 184.5 1,101.16                           1,025.74                       
Finance costs 25 28.73 1689.2 1,717.96                           95,653.01                     
Depreciation and amortisation expense 26 18219.94 3083.5 21,303.48                         21,315.26                     
Other expenses 27 6622.54 2018.3 8,640.83                           9,936.65                       
Total expenses 120709.08 20918.93 141,628.00                       225,323.33                   

Loss before exceptional items and tax (1,529.36)                      782.34                           (747.01)                             (111,050.12)                  

Exceptional item 28 68450.88 -1869.6 66,581.25                         -                               
Profit/(Loss) before tax 66,921.52                     (1,087.29)                      65,834.24                         (111,050.12)                  
Tax expense 29
   Current Tax -                               -                                -                                    -                               
   Deferred tax -                               -                                -                                    -                               
Total tax expense -                               -                                -                                    -                               

Profit/(Loss) for the Year 66,921.52                     (1,087.29)                      65,834.24                         (111,050.12)                  

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Remeasurements Gain/(Loss) of defined benefit plans 0.00 6.98 6.98                                  9.62                              
Tax on above 0.00 0.00 -                                    -                               

Total other comprehensive income -                               6.98                              6.98                                  9.62                              

Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the year 66,921.52                     (1,080.31)                      65,841.22                         (111,040.50)                  

22

courtclerk2
GD-sign




GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited
Statement of changes in equity for the year ended  February 07, 2024 & March 31, 2024

a. Equity (refer note 14) (All amounts in INR lakhs unless otherwise stated)
Equity shares of INR 10 each issued, subscribed and paid up Number of Shares Amount
Balance as at April 01, 2022 1,265,195,630           126,519.56            

Balance as at March 31, 2023 1,265,195,630           126,519.56            
Less : Extinguishment of Shares (refer note 14) (1,265,195,630)          (126,519.56)           
Add : Issue of Shares 90,000                      9.00                      
Balance as at February 07, 2024 90,000                      9.00                      

Less : Extinguishment of Shares (refer note 14) -                            -                        
Add : Issue of Shares -                            -                        
